New-Now you can pay your bill online!

Pay Online
Online Bill Pay!

Alert: Water Interruption Notices


BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED - WATER MAIN LEAK - N 10TH STREET AT DATE AVENUE

THE BOIL WATER NOTICE THAT WAS ISSUED ON THE NORTH 10TH STREET /DATE AVENUE WATER MAIN LEAK IS NO LONGER IN EFFECT AND HAS BEEN LIFTED AS OF 9:00 A.M. THIS MORNING, SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2021.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE WATER BOARD AT 541-267-3128.



WATER MAIN LEAK - NORTH 10TH ST AT DATE AVENUE

Late on September 24, 2021 the Coos Bay-North Bend Water Board was made aware of a water main leak on North 10th Street at Date Avenue.  The leak has been repaired and water has been restored to those homes that were out of water.

Because of the loss of pressure in the area, there has been a Boil Water Notice delivered to homes in the area that is in effect until 12:00 p.m. on Sunday, September 26, 2021.

For homes that experienced the system failure and loss of water pressure, the affected area includes but may not be limited to North 10th Street from Date to Hemlock, Date Avenue, North 10th Court, Elm Avenue, Greenwood Avenue, North Eighth St., North Ninth Street, Fir, Telegraph Drive, Signal Way, parts of Park Avenue, and some surrounding areas.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Board at 541-267-3128.



Providing a Reliable, and Quality Service For the Present and Future Needs of our Communities